COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2021 Legislative Session

	2021 Legislative Session	
	Resolution No.	
	Proposed by	Council Member Hawkins
		Council Members Hawkins, Turner, Franklin, Harrison, Davis, Streeter,
		Glaros, Dernoga, Taveras and Ivey
	Date of Introdu	
	Date of Introduc	ction March 23, 2021
		RESOLUTION
1	A RESOLUTION concerning	
2	2021-2022 Charter Review Commission - Revised Appointments	
3	For the purpose of revising certain appointments to the Charter Review Commission; and	
4	generally regarding the Charter Review Commission.	
5	WHEREAS, Section 1106 of the Charter of Prince George's County, Maryland provides	
6	that the County Council and the County Executive shall appoint, by resolution, a Charter Review	
7	Commission; and	
8	WHEREAS, the County Council adopted CR-1-2021 on December 15, 2020 to establish	
9	the Charter Review Commission and adopted CR-3-2021 on February 2, 2021, to set forth the	
10	membership for concurrent service on the Charter Review Commission and Compensation	
11	Review Board; and	
12	WHEREAS, subsequent to the adoption of CR-3-2021, the County Council and County	
13	Executive were advised that an appointee, a designee of the County Executive, was unable to	
14	serve; and	
15	WHEREAS, there is a need to appoint an alternate member of the Charter Review	
16	Commission.	
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's	
18	County, Maryland, that Mr. Dennis Brownlee, a designee of the County Executive, is hereby	
19	appointed to the Charter Review Commission.	
20	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the revised complement of the Charter Review	
21	Commission be as follows: The Honorable Camille A. Exum, The Honorable Samuel H. Dean,	
22	Dr. Stephanie O.	Stanard, appointed by the County Council, Mr. Dennis Brownlee, Ms. Glenda

1 R. Wilson, and Ms. Jacqueline B. Woody, appointed by the County Executive, and The

2 Honorable Chairperson Lupi Grady, jointly agreed upon by the County Executive and the Chair

3 of the County Council.

4

Adopted this 23rd day of March, 2021.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

BY: _____

Calvin S. Hawkins, II Chair

ATTEST:

Donna J. Brown Clerk of the Council